## OFFICE OF NAVAJO NATION HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION



P.O. BOX 129 | ST. MICHAELS, NAVAJO NATION (AZ) 86511 PHONE: (928) 871-7436 | FAX: (928) 871-7437

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

August 5, 2020

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission's Regular Meeting on August 7, 2020 is cancelled.

**St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (ARIZ)** – The Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission ("Commission") regular meeting is cancelled due to N.N.C Legislation 0162-20, which temporarily authorizes all Navajo Nation governing bodies meet via teleconference, is not enacted. The commission is unable to meet in person. The rescheduled Commission meeting is set for August 21, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. in St. Michaels, Arizona. For more information contact the Commission at 505-422-3189.

###